
COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMJ?L 

:0001 

:230206-A a 06/02/2023 17:06 , 
:VOTE 1 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

full'Op;2olf'i -lear of St:<' Lis 
CA-4 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0036 

POUR :0035 

CONTRE :0001 

ABSTENTIONS :0000 

PHS01A002 

Pour 

P:121 - B:0538 197544 - Rafa1ska Elzbieta EC!< 
P:086 - B:0069 124771 - B.ilde Dominique ID 
P: 060 - B:0081 125004 - Bogov.ië Franc PPE 
P:015 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jaroslaw PPE 
P:017 - B:0224 197414 - Fourlas Loucas ppr, 
P: 0)8 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE 
P:031 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE 
P:032 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE 
P:012 - B: 0381 197692 Kympouropoulos SteLLos PPE 
P: Oll - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 
P:059 - B:0011 197848 - A.Lieva--Veli Atidzhe Renew 
P:056 - B: 0192 197766 - Öuris Nj cno La onova Lucia Renew 
P: 153 - B:0029 209140 - Gheo:cghe Vlad Renew 
P:055 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 
P:054 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 
P:354 - B:0524, 197663 - Pîslc,ru Drago:;; Renew 
P:057 - B:0734 197868 - Rafaela Se.mira Renew 
P.: 091 .. B:0644 197593 - Trill et-Lenoir Véronique Renew 
P:009 - B:0525 237224 - Al ouque rquo ~roao S&D 
P:008 - B:0580 202073 - Angel M,:\Y-C S&D 
P:022 - B: 0034. 197651 - Avram carrrien S&D 
P:007 - B:0070 197435 - Bischotf Gabriele S&ll 
P:005 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&JJ 
P:004 - B:0157 228604,- De Basso Ilan S&D 
P:002 - B:0177 198329 - Dur a Ferrand.is Estrella S&D 
P:028 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel A:iicia S&D 
P:010 - B:0721 125021 - ,Tonged.us Agnes S&D 
P:026 - B:0542 096998 - Regner Evelyn S&D 
P:025 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D 
P: 115 - B:0129 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left 
P: 117 - B: 0089 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left 
P:082 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 
P:085 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 
P:084 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri. Mounir Verts/ALE 
P:083 - B: 0061 197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:088 - B:0544 • 197488 - Reil Guido ID 

- II - 



BDO: 

Abstention 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SE-ANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMJ?L 
:0002 

:230206-A a 06/02/2023 17:07 

:VOTE 2 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

E\./S CA6 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0038 

POUR ,. :0036 

CONTRE ; :0000 

ABSTENTIONS : 0002 

PHS01.A002 

Pour 

P: 121 - B:0538 

P: 060 - B:0081 

P:015 - B:0189 

P:017 - B:0224 

p': 018 - B:0227 

P:031 - B:0250 

P: 032. - B:0339 

P:012 ... B:0381 

P:011 - U:0537 

P:059 B:0011 

P:056 - B:0192 

P: 153 - B:0029 

P:055 .. B:0329 

P:054 ·- B:0700 

P:354 - B:0524 

P:057 - B:0734 

P:091'- B:0644 

P:009 .. B:0525 

P:008 - B:0580 

P:022 - B:0034 
P:007 - B:0070 

P:005 - B:0093 

·p: 004 ·- B:0157 

P:002 - B:0177 

P: 02·9 - B:0282 

P:028 - B:0308 

P:010 B: 0721 

P:026 - B:0542 

P:025 - B:0559 

P:006 - B:0722 

P: 115 -- B:0129 

P: 117 - B:0086 

P:082 - B:0173 

P:085 - B:0731 

P:084 - B:0576 

P:083 - B:0061 

BDO: 

197544 - Rafalsk~ ~ltbieLa 

125004 - Bogovic Franc 

197'.iJO - Dud.a Jara.slaw 

197414 - Fourlas Loucas 

197455 - Franssen Cindy 

197436 - Geuking Helmet 

197839 - Kanev Rad.an 

197692 - Kympouropoul.os Stelios 

188945 - Radtke uonn l s 

197848 Alieva-Veli Atidzhe 

197766 - Öurif Nicholsonovâ Lucia 

209140 - Gheorghe Vlad 
197447 - Joveva Irena 

234344. - Orville Ma.A: 

197663 - Pîslà.cu Drago,') 

197868 - Rafaela Samira 

197593 - Trill.et-Lenoir Véronique 

237224 - Albuquerque Joäo 

202073 - Angel Marc 

197651 - Avram Carmen 

197435 - Bischoff Gabriele 

197446 - Brgl.ez Milan 

228604 - oe·easso Il.an 

198329 - Durâ Ferrandis Estrella 

197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta 

122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia 

125021 

096998 - Regner Evelyn 

197792 - Rondinelli Daniel.a 

199941 - Vind Marianne 

197529 - Chaibi Leila 

1975~1 - Villumsen Nikolaj 

208722 - Matthieu Sara 

197573 - Peter-Hansen ~ira Marie 

197500 

J·ongeriu.s Agnes 

Satou.ri Mouni:c 

197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim 

ECR 

'PPE 

PPE 

PP:C 

PPE' 

PPE 

PPB 

PPE 

PPE 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&Il 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

ss n 
S&Il 

The Left 

The Left 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

- II - 



Contre 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:086 - B:0069 

P:088 - B:0544 

124771 - Bilde Dominique 

197488 - Reil Guido 

ID 

ID 

BDO: 

- III - 



COM1'4ISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0003 
: 230206·-A a 06/02/2023 17: 08 
:VOTE 3 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

8{$ °CA6a.H 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0038 
POUR · .. : 0007 
CONTRE : 0018 
ABSTENTIONS :0013 

l?HS01.A002 

Pour 

'P: 055 B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena 

P: 115 - B:0129 197529 - Cha.ibi Leila 

P: 117 - B:0086 197571 - ViJ.J.umsen Nikolaj 

P:082 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara 

P:085 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie 
P:084 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir 

P:083 - B:0061 197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim 

Renew 

'J:he Left 

The Left 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALF 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:121 - B:0535 

P: 086 -· l3: 0069 

P:088 - B:0544 

P:060 - B:0081 

P:015 - B:0189 

P:017 - B:0224 
P: 01.8 - B:0227 
P:031 - B:0250 

: P: 032 - B:0339 
P:012 - B:0381 
P:011 - B:0537 
P:059 - B:0011 
P:056 - B:0192 

P:153 - B:0029 

P:054 - B:0700 
P:354 - B:0524 

P:057 - B:0734 

P:091 - B:0644. 

BDO: 

197544 - Rafals~a El2bieta 

124771 - Bilde Dominique 

197488 - Reil Guido 

125004 - Bcgovit Franc 

197510 - Duda Jaroslaw 

197414 - Fourlas Loucas 

197455 - Franssen Cindy 

197436 - Geuking Helmut 

197839 - Kanev Radan 

197692 - Kympouropoulos St.eJ.ios 

188945 - Radtke Dennis 

197848.- AJ.ieva-VeJ.i Atidzhe 

197766 - 6uri§ Nicholsonovà Lucia 

209140 - Gheorghe VJ.ad 

234344 - Orville Max 

197663.- Pislaru Drago~ 

197868 - Rafaela Samira 

197593 - Trille~-Lenoir Véronique 

ECR 

ID 

ID 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPF: 

PPE 

PPF: 

PPE 

Renew 

Renew 

Reuew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Abstention 

P:009 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joäo 

P:008 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc 
P:022 - B:0034 197651 - Avram Carmen 
P:007 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

- II - 



P:005 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 

P:004 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 

P:002 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella S&D 

P:029 - B:0282 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D 

P:028 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:010 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:026 - B:0542 096998 - Regner Evelyn S&D 

P:025 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D 

P:006 - B:0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 

BDO: 

( 

,- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 
:0004 

:230206-A a 06/02/2023 17:08 

:VOTE 4 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

CA8 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0038 
POUR :0029 

CONTRE :0009 

ABSTENTIONS , :0000 

PHS01A002 

Pour 
-~----- -- 

P:121 - B:0538 197544 - Rafa]s!'.:3 Elzbieta ECR 
P:060 - B:0081 12500.4 - 13ogoviè Franc PPE 
P:015 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jaroslaw PPE 
P: 017 - B:0224 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE 
P:018 - B:0227 197455 - Fran,ssen Cindy PPE 
P: 031 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE 
P:032 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE 
P: 012. - B:0381 197692 - J<ympouropoulos Stelios Pf'Ej 

P:011 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis \ PPE j 

P:059 B:0011 197848 Alieva-Veli Atidzhe Renew 
P:056 - B:0192 197766 - iSuris Nicl-\olsonova Lucia Renew 
P:153 - B :.002 9 209140 - Gheorghe Vlad Renew 
P:055 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 
P:054 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 
P:354 - B:0524 197663 - Pîslaru Dragoë, Renew 

P:057 - B:0734 197868 - Rafaela Samira Renew 

P:009 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joào S&D 

P:008 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc S&D 

P:022 - B:0034 197651 - Avram Carmen S&D 

P:007 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 

P:005 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 

P:004 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 

P:002 - B:0177 198329 - Durâ Fe.rrandis Estrella S&D 

P: 029 - B:0282 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D 

P:028 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:010 - B: 0721 123021 - ,Tongerius Agnes S&D 

P: 026 -- B:0542 096998 - Regner Evelyn S&,D 

P:025 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D 

P:006 - B:0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:086 - B:0069 
P:088 - B:0544 
P:091 - B:0644 
P:115 - B:0129 
P: 117 - B:'0086 

P:082 - B:0173 
P:085 - B:0731 

124771 - Bil.de Dominique 

197488 - Reil Guido 

197593 - Trill.et-Lenoir Véronique 

197529 - Chaibi Leila 

197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj 

208722 - Matthieu Sara 

197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie 

ID 

ID 

Renew 

The Left 

The Left 

Ve:cts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

- II - 



P:084 - B:0576 

P:083 B:0061 

197500 - Satouri Mounir 

197870 Van Sparrentak Kim 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Abstention 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMI SSION. 

VOTEN. 

SEAN CE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMJ?L 

:0006 
:230206·-A a. 06/02/2023 17:09 
:VOTE 6 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

EYS CA 12. 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0038 

POUR :0017 

CONTRE : 0021 

ABSTENTIONS :0000 

PHS01A002 

Pour 

P:121 - B:0538 

P:060 - B:0081 
197544 - Rafalska El,bleta 

125004 - Bogovit Franc 
P:015 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jaros} 3.i~1 
P:017 - B:0224 197414 - Fourlas Lou.cas 
P:018 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy 
P:031 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut 
P:032 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan 
P:012 - B:0381 197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios 
P:011 - B:0537 188945 Radtke Dennis 
P:059 ·- B:0011 197848 - Ali ev a-Ve L.l Ati.dzhe 
P:056 B:0192 197766 Duris Nicholsor,ova Lucia 
P:153 - B:0029 209140 - Gheorghe• Vlad 
P: 0,55 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena 
P:054 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Mo.X 

P:354 - B:0524 197663 - Pîslaru Drag·os 
P:057 ... B:0734 19 is 68 - Rafaela Samira 

P:091 - B:0644 197593 - TriLLet--Lenoir Véronique 

BDO: 

EC:R. 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPJ~ 

PPB 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 
Renew 

Renew. 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Rene.; 

Renew 

Renew 

Contre 

P:086 ·- B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique 
P:088 - B:0544 197488 - Reil Cu i.do 

P:009 - B:0525 237224 -· Albuquerque .Joào 

P:008 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc 
P:022 - B:0034 1976!,l - Avcam Carmen 
P:007 -·B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele 
P:005 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez };il.an 

P:004 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Jlaa 
'P: 002 - B:0177 198329 - Du ri;i Ferra.nd.: ,s Estrella 

P:029 - B:0282 197618 - Gualm.i.ni Elisabet.ta 
P: 028 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia 
P:010 - B: 0721 125021 -·Jongerius Agnes 
P: 026 - B:0542 096998 - Reg:;-ier E\;elyn 
P:025 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela 
P:006 - B:0722· 199941 - Vind Marianne 
P: 115 - B:0129 197529 - Chaibi Leila 
P:117 - B:0086 •' 197571 - Villumsen Niko.laj 

P:082 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara 

P:085 - B:0731 197573 - P~ter-Hansen ,;_ira Marie 

ID 

ID 

S&D 

SfD 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

The Left 

~:he Left 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

- II - 



P:084 - B:0576 

P:083 - B:0061 

197500 - Satouri Mounir 

197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Abstention 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:~1MPL 

:0007 

:230206-A a 06/02/2023 17:10 

:VOTE 7 

:PUBL!C,NOMINAL 

E'--!S CA 12 raJ.:t- 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0038 

POUR : 0029 

CONTRE :0008 

ABSTENTIONS :0001 

,----------------------- ------------------------------- ----------------~ 
J?HS01A002 

Pour 

P:121 B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbie'ta ECR 
P:031 - B:0250 197436 - Geuk:i.ng Helmut ppg 

P:à59 - B:0011 197848 - Alieva-Vel.:i. At:i.dzhe Renew 
P:056 - B:0192 197766 -- Duris Nicholsonovâ Lucia Renew 
P:153 - B:0029 209140 - Gheorghe Vlad Renew 
P:055 - B:0329 197447 - .roveva Ir0na Renew 
P:054 - B:0700 234344 - Orville I•,{ax Renew 
P:354 - B:0524 197663 - Pîslaru Drago9 Renew 
P:057 - B:0734 197868 - Rafael.a Samira Re'new 
P:091 - B:0644 197593 - Tr il.Let-Lenoir Véronique R!?-new 
P:009 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joäo S&D 
P:008 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc S&D 
P:022 - B:0034 197651 - Avram ce rmcn S&D 
P:007 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabr.i.e]e S&D 
P:005 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 
P:004 - B:.0157 228604 - De Basso Il.an S&D. 
P:002 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Perrandis Estrella S&D 
P:029 - B:0282 197618 - Gualmini Elisabet.ta S&D 
P:028 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel. Alicia S&D 
P:010 - B:0721 125021 - J'ongerius Agnes S&D 
P:026 - B:05.42 096998 - Regner Evelyn S&D 
P:025 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D 
P:006 B:0722 1999/Jl Vind Marianne S&D 

,P: 115 - B:0129 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left 
P:117. - B:0086 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left 
P:082 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara. Verts/ALE 
P:085 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 
P:084 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mou n i.r' Verts/ALE 
P:083 - B:0061 197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 
·---~-- 

P:086 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID 
P:060 - B:0081 125004 - BogoviC Pra.ne PPE 
P:015 - B:0189 197510 - Duda l.rarosla1,i PPE 
P:017 --- B:0224 i97414 - Pourlas Lioucas ppg 

P:018 - B:0227 197455 - Pransseh Cindy ppg 

P:032 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan ppg 

P:012 - B:0381 197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE 

- II - 



P:011 - B:0537 • 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE! 

Abstention 

P:088 - B:0544 • 197488 - Reil Guido ID 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

ÔBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMJ? L 

:0008 
: 230206-A. a. 06/02/2023 17: 11 
:VOTE 8 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

CA 1,1 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0038 

POUR :0009 

CONTRE :0028 

·ABSTENTIONS :0001 

PHS01A002 
--------- ·----------- 

Pour 

P:121 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta 
P:060 - B:0081 125004 - Ilogovic Franc: 
P:015 - B:018°9 197510 - Duda Jaroslaî\T 
P:017 B:0224 197414 - Fourlas Loucas 
P:018 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy 
P:031 - IJ:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut 

v P:032 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan 
P:012 - B:0381 197692 - Kympouropoulos St.elios 
P: 011 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennj_s 

ECR 

PPE 

PPE 

PPB 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPB 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:086 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique 'rn 
P: 059 - B:0011 197848 - Alieva-Vel.i At.idzhe Renew 
P:056 - B:0192 197766 - Duris Nicholsonova Luc i a Renew 
P:153 - B:0029 209140 - Gheorghe Vlad Renew 
P:055 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 
P:054 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 
P:354 - B:0524 197663 - Pîslaru Drago9 Renew 
P:057 - B:0734 197868 - Rafaela So.mira Renew 

. P:09:1, - B:0644 197593 -·Trillet-Lenoir Véronique RenE,w 
P:009 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joao S&D 
P:008 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc S&D 
P:022 - B:0034 197651 - Avram Carmen S&D 
P:007 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabr .i.e Le S&D 
P:005 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan SUJ 
P:004 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 
P:002 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella S&D 
P: 029 - B:0282 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D 
P: 028 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel. Alicia S&D 
P:010 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 
P:026 - B:0542 096998 - Regner Evelyn S&D 
P:025 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D 
P:006 - B:0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 
P: 115 - B:0129 197529 - Chaibi Leila ·The Left 
P: 117 B:0086 197571 Villumsen Nikolaj 'rhe Left 
P:082 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 
P:085 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 
P:084 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounj_r Verts/ALE . 

- II - 



P:083 - B:0061 · 197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:088 - B:0544 · 197488 - Reil Guido ID 

BDO: 

\ 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SRA.Neg 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMJ?L 

:0009 

:230206-A a 06/02/2023 17:11. 

:VOTE 9 

: PUBLIC NOMINAL 

CA1A~ 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0038 

POUR. , : 0027 

CONTRE :0011 

ABSTENTIONS :0000 

PB:S01A002 

Pour 
---------- 

P:088 - B:0544 197488 - Reil Guido ID 
P:059 - B:0011 i'97848 - Alieva--Veli Atidzhe Renew 
P:056 - B:0192 197766 - Duris Nicholsonovâ Lucia Renew 
P:153 - B:0029 209140 - Gheorghe Vlad Renew 
P:055 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Rehew 
P:054 - B:0700 234344 - Orvi]le Max Renew 
P:354 - B:0524 197663 - Pîsl2ru Drago:;, Renew, 
P:057 - B:0734 197868 - Rafaela Samira Renew 
P:009 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque ,Toäo S&D 
P:008 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc S&D 
P:022 - B:0034 197651 - Avram Carmen S&q 
P:007 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 
P:005 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 
P:004 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 
P:002 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrand ls Estrella S&D 
P: 029 - B:0282 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D 
P:028 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel A1lcia S&D 
P:010 - B:0721 125021 - ,Jongerius Agnes S&D 
P:026 - B:0542 096998 - Regner Evelyn S&D 
P :'025 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D 
P:006 - B:0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 
P: 115 B:0129 197529 ;;_ Chaibi Leila The Left 
P: 117 - B:0086 197571 - Villumsen Nikolilj The Left 
P: 082 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 
P:085 - B:0731 197573 - Peter--Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 
P:084 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 
P: 083 - B:0061 197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE 

BOO: 

Contre 

P:121 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska El:n,_(eta 

P:086 - ß:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique 
P:060 -, B:0081 125004 - Bogovic Franc 
P:015 - B:0189 ·197510 - Duda .rar os t a., 
P:017 - B:0224 197414 - Fourlas L0ucas 
P:018 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy 
P:031 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut 
P:032 - B:0339 1~7839 -; Kanev Radan 
P:012 - B:0381 197692 - Kympouropoul.os Stelios 

ECR 

ID 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

- II - 



P:011 - B:0537 

P:091 - B:0644 

188945 - Radtke Dennis 

197593 - Trillet-Lenoir Véronique 

PPE 

Renew 

BDO: 

Abstention 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DîJ VOTE 

:EMl?L 

:0011 

:230206-A a 06/02/2023 17:12 

:VOTE 11 

:PUBLIC NOMINAT.. 

EYS CA '16 tU:t- 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0038 

!?OUR :0027 

CONTRE :0011 

ABSTENTIONS :0000 

J?HS01A002 

Pour 
-------------- 

P:059 -- B:0011 1978°118 - Alieva-Veli ll.tidzhe Renew 
P:056 - B:0192 197766 - Duris Nicholsonova Lucia Renew 
P: 153 - B:0029 209140 - Gheoi;ghe Vlad Remew 
P,: 055 B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 
P:054 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 
P:354 - B:0524 197663 - Pîsl'.aru Drago9 Renew 
P:057 - B:0734 197868 - Rafaela Samira Renew 
P:091 - B:0644 197593 - Tril1et-·Lenoi:t: Véronique Renew 
P:009 - B:0525 237224 - Albu,querque Joao 'S&D 
P:008 - B:0580 202073 - Angel M.arc S&D 
P:022 - B:0034 197651 - Avram Carmen S&D 
P:007 - B:0070 197435 - Bi.schoH Gabriele S&D 
P:005 - B:0093 197446 - Brg1'.ez Milan S&D 
P:004 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Jlan S&D 
P:002 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella S&D 
P:029 - B:0282 197618 - Gual.mini Elisabetta S&D 
P:028 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 
P:010 - B: 0721 125021 - Jongeri.us Agnes S&D 
P:026 - B:0542 096998 - Regner Evelyn S&D 
P:025 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D 

P:006 - B:0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 

P: 115 - B:0129 197529 - Chai.bi Leila The Left 
P:117 - B:0086 197571 - Vi.llumsen Nikolaj The Left 
P:082 - B:0173 ?08722 - MatthiBU Sara Verts/ALE 

P:085 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 
P:084 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Hounir Vm:ts/ALE'" 
P:083 - B:0061 197870 -- van Sparrentak Kirn Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:121 B:0538 197544 Rafalska Elzb·ceta 

P:086 - B:0069 124771 - B.ilde Dominique 

P:088 - B:0544 197488 - Reil Guido 
P:060 B:0081 125004 Bogovic Franc 

P:0:i.5 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jaroslaw 

P:017 - B:0224 197414 - Fourlas Loucas 

P:018 - B:0227 197455 - Fra.nssen Cindy 

P:031 - B:0250 197436 - Geuki.ng Helmu-t 

P:032 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan 

ECR 

ID 

ID 
PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPB 

PPB 

PPB 

- II - 



P:012- - B:0381 

P:011 - B:0537 

197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios 

188945 - Radtke Dennis 

PPB 

PPB 

BDO: 

Abstentibn 

BDO: 

J 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:001.2 

:230206-A a 06/02/2023 17:13 

:VOTE 12 

: PUBI,IC NOMINAL 

ElfS AN 235 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0038 
POUR : : 0018' 

CONTRE : 0001. 

ABSTENTIONS :0019 

PHS01A002 

Pour 

P:121 - B:0538 

P:086 - B:0069 
P:088 - B:0544 

P:060 - B:0081 

P:017 - B:0224 

P:018 - B:0227 

P:031 - B:0250 

P:032 - B:0339 
P:012 - B:0381 
P:011 - B:0537 
P:059 B:00ll 

P:056 - B:0192 
P:153 - B:0029 

P:055 - B:0329 
P:054 - B:-0700 

P:354 - B:0524 

P:057 - B:0734 

P:091 - B:0644 

197544 - P.afalska Elzbieta 

121771 - Bilde Dominique 
197488 - Reil Guido 
125004 - Bogoviè' Franc 

197414 - Fourlas Loucas 

1974!i5 - Franssen Cindy 
197436 - Geuking Helmut 
197839 - Kanev Radar\ 

197692 - K,ympouropoulos Stelios 

188945 - Radtke Dennis 
197848 - Alieva-Ve'li Atidzhe 

197766 - Duris Nicholsonovà Lucia 

209140 - Gheorghe Vlad 
197447 - Joveva Irena 

234344 - Orville Max 
197663 - Pîslaru Drago9 
197868 - Rafaela Samira 

197593 - Trill.et-Lenoir Véronique 

!,CR 

ID 

ID 

PPE 

PPP, 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

RenE•w 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:015 - B:0189 · 197510 - Duda Jaroslaw ppg 

BDO: 

Abstention 

\ 

P:009 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque .roäo 
P:008 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc 
P:022 - B:0034 197651 - Avram Carmen 
P:007 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff'Gabriele 
P:-005 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan 
P:004 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan 

P:002 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella 

P:029 - B:0282 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta 
P:028 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia 

P:010 - B: 0721 125021 - Jongerius Aqn e s- 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&Ö 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

- II - 



P:026 - B:0542 096998 - Regner Evelyn 

P:025 - B:0559 197792 - Ron d i.n e I Li, Daniela 

P:006 - B:0722 199941 - Vind Marianne 
P: 115 - B:0129 197529 - Chaibi Leila 
P:117 - B:0086 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj 

P:082 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara 

P:085 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie 
P:084 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir 

P:083 - B:0061 197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

The Lert 

'.['he Left 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

BI:lO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0015 

:230206-A a 06/02/2023 17:15 

:VOTE 15 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0038 

POUR :0027 

CONTRE : 0011 

ABSTENTIONS :0000 

PHS01A002 

------~-- 

Pour 

P:059 - B:0011 197848 - Alieva--Veli At.id.zhe Renew 

P: 056 B:0192 197766 - Öu1riS Nicholsonovà Lucia Renew 

P: 153 B:0029 209140 - Gheorghe Vlaci Renew 

P:055 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 

P:054 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 

P:354 - B:0524 197663 - Plslaru Iir aq o.s Renew 

P:057 - B:0734 197868 - Rafaela Sam.ira Renew 

P:091 - B:0644 197593 - Trillet-Leno.i.r Véronique Renew 

P:009 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joâo S&D 

P:008 - B:0580 202073 - Angel ;"1arc S&D 

P:022 - B:0034 197651 - Avram Carmen S&D 

P:007 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 

P:005 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 

P:004 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso rlan S&D 

P:002 - B:0177 198329 - Durâ Ferrand.iß Estrella S&D 

P:029 - B:·0282 197618 - Gualmini Elisabett9 S&D 

P:028 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:010 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius.Agnos S&D 

P:026 - B:0542 096998 - Regner Evelyn S&D 

P:025 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D 

P:006 - B:0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 

P:115 - B:0129 197529 - Chaibi Leila "i'he Left 

P: 117 - B:0086 197571 - v.i l Lumsen NikoJaj The Left 

P:082 - B: 0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 

P:085 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Ki.r a Marie Verts/ALE 

P:084 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

P:083 - B:0061 197870 - van Sparrental<: Kim Verts/ALE 

BDÔ: 

-------------------~---------··---------------------------------------~ 
Contre 

P:121 -·B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta 
P:086 - B:0069 124771 - "Bilde Domin igue 

P:088 - B:0544 197488 - Reil Guido 
P:060 - B:0081 125004 - Bogovic Franc 

P:015 - B:0189 197510 - Dud.a Jaroslaw 

P:017 - B:0224 197414 - l'ourlas Loucas 

P:018 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy 
P:031 - B:0250 197436 - Geuk:Lng Helmut 

P:032 - B:0339 197839 - I<anev Radan 

ECR 

ID 

ID 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

- II - 



P:012 - B:0381 

P:011 - B:0537 

197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios 

188945 - Radtke Dennis 

PPE 

PPE 

BDO: 

Abstention 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEl N. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0016 

:230206-A a 06/02/2023 17:16 

:VOTE 16 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

E>fS AM 34 ?attl 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0038 

POUR :0020 

CONTRE :0016 

ABSTF-NTIONS :0002 

PHS01A002 

Pour 

P_: 055 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 

P:009 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joäo S&D 

P:008 - D:0580 202073 - Angel Marc S&D 

P:022 B:0034 197651 - Avram Carmen S&D 

P:007 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 

P:005 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Mil.an S&D 

P:004 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso llan S&D 

P:002 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella S&D 

P:029 - B:0282 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D 

P:028 - !3:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:010 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:026 - B:0542 096998 - Regner Evelyn S&D 

P:025 - B ,· 0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D 

P:006 - B:0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 

P:115 - B:0129 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left 

P: 117 - B:0086 197571 - Villumsen Nilrnlaj The Left 

P:082 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 

P:085 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 

P:084 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri·Nounir Verts/ALE 

P:083 - B:0061 197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P: 121 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR 

i>:060 - B:0081 125004 - Bogovic Franc PPE 

P:015 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jaioslaw PPE 

P:017 - B: 0224' 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE 

P:018 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE 

P:031 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE 

P:032 - B':0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE 

P:012 - B:0381 197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE 

P:011 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke DenniE PPE 

P:059 - B:0011 197848 - Alieva-Vel.i Atidzhe Renew 

P:056 - B:0192 197766 - Duris Nichol~onova Lucia Renew 

P: 153 - B:0029 209140 - Gheorghe Vlad Renew 

P:054 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 

P:354 - B:0524 197663 - Pîsl.aru Drago:;; Renew 

P:057 - B:0734 197868 - Rafaela Samira Renew 

P:091 - B:0644 197593 - Trillet-Lenoir Véronique Renew 

- II - 



BDO: 

Abstention 

P:086 - B:0069 

P:088 - B:0544 

12 4 7 71 - Bilde Dominique 

197488 - Reil Guido 

ID 

ID 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:002]. 

:230206-A a 06/02/2023 17:22 

:VOTE 21 

:PTJ:aLIC NOMINAL 

E'-fS CA I< cu.:t- 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0038 

POUR :0019 

CONTRE :0018 

ABSTENTIONS •.... :0001 

PF!S01A002 

Pour 

P:009 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joäo S&D 

P:008 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc S&D 

P:022 - B:0034 197651 - Avram Carmen S&D 

P:007 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 

P:005 197446 Brglez Milan ' - B:0093 - sso 
P:004 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 

P:002 B:0177 198329 - Durâ Ferrand.i..s Estrella S&D 

P:029 - B:0282 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D 

P:028 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:010 - B: 0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P: 026 - B:0542 096998 - Regner Evelyn S&D 

P:025 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D 

P: 005· - B:0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 

P: 115 - B:0129 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left 
J 

P: 117 - B:0086 197571 - Villumsen Nikolai The Left 

P:082 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 

P:085 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Vt>rts/ALE 

P:084 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

P:083 - B:0061 197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

~---·~~-- 

Contre 

.P:121 B:0538 197544 - Rafalska ,;lzbiF,ta 

P:086 - B:0069 124771 - B.ilde Dominique 

P:088 - B:0544 197488 -· Reil Guido 

P:060 - B:0081 125004 - Bogovic Fraile 

P: 0.15 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Ja1 os Law 
P: 017 - B:0224 197,H4 - ?ourlas Loucas 

P:018 - B:0227 1~7455 - Franssen Cindy 

P:031 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut 

P:032 B:0339 197839 Kanev Radan 

P:012 - B:0381 197692 - KympouropouJ.os Stelios 

P:011 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis 

P:059 - B:0011 197848 - Alieva--Veli Atidzhe 

P:056 - B:0192 197766 - Duris Nicholsonova Lucia 

P:153 - B:0029 209140 - Gheorghe Vlaà 

P:054 - B:0700 234344 - Orville· Max 

P:354 - B:0524 197663 - Pîslaru Drago:;, 

P:057 - B:0734 197868 - Rafaela Samira 

ECR 

ID 

ID 

PPE 

PPB 
PPB 

PPB 
:PPB 
PPB 
PPE 

PPB 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

- II - 



7 

P:091 - B:0644 · 197593 - Trillet-Lenoir Véronique Renew 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:055 - B:0329 • 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 

BDO: 

\ 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0022 

:230206-A a 06/02/2023 17:24 

:VOTE 22 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 
E'1S AM 

RESULTATS 

VOT.l\NTS \. : 0038 

POUR , : 002l. 

CONTRE : 0000 

ABSTENTIONS :0017 

PHS01A002 

-~~----~- 

Pour 

P: 121 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR 

P:086 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID 

P:088 - B:0544 197488 - Reil Guido :rn 
P:060 - B:0081 125004 - Bogovic Franc PPE 

P:015 - B1: 0189 197510 - Duda Jaroslaw PPE 

P:017 - B:0224 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE 

P:018 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE 

P:031 - B:0250 197436 - Geukin•g Helmut PPE 

P:032 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Rad.an PPE 

P:012 - B:0381 197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE 

P:011 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 

P:059 - B:0011 197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe Renew 

P:056 - B:0192 197766 - Duris Nicholsonova Lucia Renew 

P:153 - B:0029 209140 - Gheorghe Vlad Renew 

P:055 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 

P:054 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 

P:354 - B:0524 197663 - Pîslaru DLago:;; Renew 

P:057 - B:0734 197868 - Rafaela Samira Renew 

P:091 - B:0644 197593 - Trillet--Lenoir Véronique Renew 

P: 115 - B:0129 197529 - Chaibi Le.i.la The Left 

P: 117 - B:0086 197571 - Villumsen NikoJ.aj The Left 

BDO: 

~------------------------------------~------------------------------~ 
Contre 

BDO: 

------- ------- 
Abstention 

P:009 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque cfoäo 

P:008 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc 
P:022 - B:0034 197651 - Avram Carmen 
P:007 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele 

P:005 - B:0093 197446 ·- BrgJ.ez Milan 

P:004 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan 

P:002 - B:0177 198329 - Durâ l'e:rrand.~s Estrella 

P:029 - B:0282 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

- II - 



P:028 - B:0308 122978 .. Homs Ginel Alicia SS·D 

P:010 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D· 

P:026 - B:0542 096998 .. Regner Evelyn S&D 

P:025 - B:0559 197792 -' Rondinelli Daniela S&D 

P:006 - B:0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 

P:082 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 

P:085 - B:07)1 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 

P:084 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

P:083 - B:0061 197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMJ? L 

:0023 

:230206-A a 06/02/2023 17:25 

:VOTE 23 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

Ei$ AMt Rû/ 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0038 

POUR :0036 

CONTRE :0002 

ABSTENTIONS : 0000 

,.-------------------- ---------·-·· ------------------- 

PHS01A002 
~--------------···---------- ----- ----------------------------------- 

Pour 
-·------· ----- 

, P: 121 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbietd ECR 
P:060 - B:0081 125004 - Bogovic Franc PPE 
P:015 - B:0189 197510 - .Dud.a Jaroslaw PPE 
P:017 - B:0224 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE 
P:018 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE 
P:031 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPB 
P:032 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Rad.an PPE 
P:012 - B:0381 197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE 
P:011 - B:0537 J.88945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 
P:059 - B:0011 197848 - Alieva-Vel.i Atidzhe Renew 
P:056 - B:0192 197766 - Duris ''lichol.sonovà Lucia Renew 
P: 153 - B:0029 209140 - Gheorghe Vlad Renew 
P:055 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva IreLa Renew 
P:054 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 
P:354 - B:0524 197663 - Pîslaru Dragos Renew 
P:057 - B:0734. 197868 - Rafaela Samira Renew 
P:091 - B:0644 197593 - Tr il let-Lenoir Véronique Rene1<, 
P:009 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque .roäo S&D 
P:008 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc S&D 
P:022 - B:0034 197651 - Avram Carmen S&D 
P:007 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&ll 
P:005 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 
P:004 - B:0157 228604 ·- De Basso Ilan S&D 
P:002 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrand is Bi,trella S&_D 
P: 029 - B:0282 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D 
P:028 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia. S&D 
P: 010 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agne~ S&D 
P:·026 - B:0542 096998 - Regner Evelyn S&ll 
P:025 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D 
P:006 - B:0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 
P:115 - B: Ol 29 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left 
P:117 - B:0086 197571 - Vil1umsen Nikolaj The Left 
P:082 - B:0173 208722 - Mattlueu Sara Verts/ALE 
P:085 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 
P:084 - B:0576 197500 - Satour.i Mounir Verts/ALE 
P:083 - B:0061 197870 ·- Van Sparnmtak Kim Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

- II - 



Contre 

P:086 - B:0069 

P:088 - B:0544 

124771 - Bilde Dominique 

197488 - Reil Guido 

ID 

ID 

BDO: 

Abstention 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:F.MPL 

:0024 

:230206-A a 06/02/2023 17:25 

:VOTE 24 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

E~S 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0038 

POUR :0035 

CONTRE : 0002 

ABSTENTIONS :0001 

l?HS01A002 
~--------- -- . ------~---------------------------- 

--------- 

Pour 

P:060 - B:0081 125004 - Bogovic Franc PPE 
P:015 - B:0189 197510 - Duoa Jaros la-;,\' PPS 
P:017 - B:0224 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE 
P:018 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE 
P:031 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE 
P:032 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Rad.an PPE 
P:012 - B:0381 197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios PPJ, 

P:011 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis ppi, 

P:059 - B:0011 197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe Renew 
P:056 .- '!3:0192 197766 - buriS l>Hcholsonovà Lucia Renew 
P: 153 - B:0029 209140 - Gheorghe Vlad Renew 
P:055 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva ~rena Renew 
P:054 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 
P:354 - B:0524 197G63 - Pîslaru Dragos Renew 
P:057 - B:0734 197868 - Ra.faela Samira Renew 
P:091 - B:0644 197593 - Trillet-Lenoir Véronique Rehew 

P:009 - B:0525 237224 - A.lbuquerque ,Toâo S&D 

P:008 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc S&D 
P:022 - B:0034 197651 - Avram Carmen S&D 

P:007 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabr:Lele S&D 

P:005 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 
,P:004 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 

P:002 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrand.is Estrella S&D 

P:029 - B:0282 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D 

P:028 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:010 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P: 026 - B:0542 096998 - Regner Evelyn S&D 

P:025 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D 

P:006 - B:0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 

P: 115 - B:0129 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left 

P: 117 - B:0086 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left 

P:082 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 

P:085 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 

P:084 - B':0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

P:083 - B:0061 197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:086 - B:0069 • 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID 

.:. II - 



P:088 - B:0544 · 197488 - Reil Guido ID 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P: 121 - B: 0538 · 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0029 

:230206-A a 06/02/2023 17:34 

:VOTE 29 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

D u.termost ~rons 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0037 

POUR :0019 

CONTRE : 0016 

ABSTENTIONS :0002 

PHS01A002 

Pour 

P:121 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR 
P:060 - B:0081 125004 - Bogoviè': Franc PPE 
P:015 - B:0189 197510 - Duda ,Taros} a1v PPE 
P:017 - B:0224 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE 
P:.018 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE 
P:031 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE 
P:032 - B:0339 197839 - I<anev Radan PPE 
P:012 - B:0381 197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE 
P:011 B:0537 188945 Radtke Dennis PPE 
P:059 - B:0011 197848 - Alieva--Veli Atidzhe Renew 
P:056 B:0192 197766 iSuris Ni-cholso0ovà Lucia Renew 
P:153 - B:0029 209140 - Gheorghe Vlad Renew 
P:055 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 
P:054 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew• 
P:354 - B:0524 197663 - Pîslaru Drago:;, Renew 
P:057 - B:0734 197868 - Rafaela Samira Renew 
P:005 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 
P: 115 - B:0129 197529 - Chaibi Lei.la The Left 
P: 117 - B:0086 197571 - Vi.llumsen Nikolaj The Left 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:009 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque .roäo S&D 
P:008 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc S&D 
P:022 - B:0034 197651 - Avram Carmen S&ll 
P:007 - B:0070 197435 - Bi.schaff Gabriele S&D 
P:004 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 
P:002 - B:0177 1'98329 - Dura Ferrand.is Estrella S&D 
P:029 - B:0282 197618 - Gualmini. Elisabei::ta S&D 
P:028 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alici.a ) S&D 
P:010 - B: 0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

· P: 026 - B:0542 096998 - Regner EVE'lyn S&D 
P:025 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli. Daniela S&D 
P:006 - B:0722 199941 - V.ind Marianne S&D 
P:082 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 
P:085 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen I<ira Marie Verts/ALE 
P:084 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 
P:083 - B:0061 197870 - van Sparrentak I<im Verts/ALE 

- II - 



BDO: 

Abstention 

P:086 - B:0069 

P:088 - B:0544 

124771 - Bilde Dominique 

197488 - Reil Gu.ide. 

ID 

ID 

BDO: 

- III .:. 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:00.'36 
:230206-A a 06/02/2023 17:45 
:VOTE 36, 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

RESULTATS 
-·-·· --------------- 

VOTANTS :0037 

POUR :003? 
CONTRE : 0000 

ABSTENTIONS :0002 

PHS01A002 
~------------------··-··-···------ 

Pour 

P:086 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID 
P:060 - B:0081 125004 - Bogovic Franc PPE ' P:015 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jaroslaw PPE 
P:017 - B:0224 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE 
P:018 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE 
P:031 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE 
P:032 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE 
P:012 - B:0381 197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE 
P:011 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 
P:059 - B:0011 197848 - Alieva-Vel.i Atidzhe Renew 
P:056 - B:0192 197766 - Öuri.s Nicholsonova Lucia Renew 
P:153 -· B: 0029 209140 - Gheorghe Vlad Renew 
P:055 - .B: 0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 
P:054 - B:07ÖO 234344 - Orville Max Renew 
P:354 - B:0524 197663 - Pîslaru Drago9 Renew 
P:057 - B:0734 197868 - Rafaela Samira REmew 
P:091 - B:0644 19'7593 - Trill.et-Lenoir Véronique Renew 
P:009 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joäo S&D 
P:022 - B:0034 197651 - Avram Carmen S&D 
P:007 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 
P:005 - B:0093 197446 - B·rglez Milan S&D 
P:004 - B:0157 228604 - De·Basso Il.an S&D 
P:002 - B:0177 198329 - Durâ Ferrand is Estrella S&D 
P:029 - B:0282 197618 - Gua.lmin.i f;lisabetta "S&D 
P:028 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel. Alicia S&D 
P:010 - B:0721 125021 - ,Jonger.ius Agnes S&D 
P: 026 B:0542 096998 Regner Evelyn S&D 
P:025 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Danjela S&D 
P:006 - B:0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 
P: 115 - B:0129 197529 - Cha.ibi Lei.la The Left 
P: 117 - B:0086 197571 - Vil.lurnsen Nikol.aj The Left 
P:082 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/.ALE 
P:085 - B:0731 197573 - Peter--Ha.nsen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 
P:084 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 
P:083 - B:0061 19ï870 - Van·Sparr-entak Kim Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

- II - 



BDO: 

Abstention ~7 
c______.____------~------__J 

P:121 - B:0538 

P:088 - B:0544 

197544 - Rafalska Eltbieta 

197488 - Reil Guido 

ECR 

ID 

BDO: 

- III - 


